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CHAPTER 175

AMATEUR BOXING
[Prior to 9/24/86, Athletics Commissioner[110] Ch 4]
[Prior to 10/21/98, see 347—Ch 99]
[Prior to 8/16/06, see 875—Ch 99]

875—175.1(90A) Purpose. This chapter applies to amateur boxing contests. Until the promoter ensures
compliance with this chapter, no contest shall be considered as a sanctioned or permitted event of the
Iowa amateur boxing federation.

875—175.2(90A) Application. All promoters of organized amateur boxing contests shall complete
an application form obtained from the United States of America Amateur Boxing Federation, lowa
amateur boxing federation. The application shall include an attached signed statement that the promoter
prohibits contestants who are 30 years of age or over from participating in boxing tournaments where
other contestants are under 30 years of age, and prohibits those over 30 years of age from participating in
individual bouts unless both contestants are over 30 years of age. The lowa amateur boxing federation
shall provide the labor commissioner with the completed application and promoter statement within
seven days after the date of the contest.

875—175.3(90A) Verification. Verification of the contestant’s age shall be made by the promoter at the
time of the prefight physical examination. Proof of age shall be through a birth certificate or equivalent
document provided by the contestant.

875—175.4(90A) Forms. Forms to comply with this chapter will be provided by the labor
commissioner.
These rules are intended to implement lowa Code chapter 90A.
[Filed 1/24/85, Notice 11/21/84—published 2/13/85, effective 3/20/85]
[Filed emergency 9/5/86—published 9/24/86, effective 9/24/86]
[Filed 7/26/06, Notice 5/10/06—published 8/16/06, effective 9/20/06]



